As Per Sale Deed No. 5450 Dated 09-06-2023 
East : House Of Ranjeet Rohela, West : Road 
15 Mtr. Wide, North : House Of Vijay Kashyap, 
South : Plot Of Vijay Sharma & Atul Sharma. 

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PART OF 

Total O/s Dues 
Amount - 

Rs. 31,41,777/- 
(Rupees Thirty One 

Lakh Forty One 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred Seventy 
Seven Only) as on 

09-02-2026 

1.M/S E P S (ENGINEERING POINT SOLUTION) THROUGH 0TS 

INVITATION 
FORM G 

FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR 

IDEA BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITE 
OPERATING IN REAL ESTATE AT RAJ N 

b-regulation {1 
s 

R EXTENSION, GHAZIABAD 

) of regulation

[...]

JAYBHADRA JHA , PLOT NO. 127, 128 &129, KHASRA NO. 66MI 
VILLAGE SAHIBABAD, PARGANA LONI GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH- 
201007. 
Loan Account No. - ABN_NSTS000000770416 & 
ABN_GSTS000000868997 

09-02-2026 
& 

03-02-2026 

Total O/s Dues 
Amount - 

Rs. 69,75,491/- 
(Rupees Sixty Nine 
Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Four 

Hundred Ninety One 
Only) as on 09-02- 

2026 

i.PLOT BEARING NO. 127 AREA MEASURING 
458Q. YRDS. L.E. 37.62 SQ. MTRS. ii.PLOT 
BEARING NO. 128 AREA MEASURING 25SQ. 
YRDS. LE. 218Q. MTRS, iii.PLOT BEARING NO. 
129(SOUTHERN PORTION) AREA MEASURING 
25.09 SQ. YDS. LE., 21.65 SQ.

[...]

With Structire Thereon Situated At 
Shivam Vatika, Mauza- Mayapur, Tehsil 

And District Agra And Bounded As 
Under: 
East - Rasta 7.32 Mtr. Wide 
West - Part Of Plot No. 28 
North - Part Of Plot No.29 
South - Plot No. 20 And 19 

Total O/s Dues 
Amount - 

Rs.45,74,080.72 
(Rupees Forty Five 
Lakhs Seventy Four 
Thousand Eighty 
and Paisa Seventy 
Two Only) as on 
09-Feb-2026 

1.MR. NAND KISHORE S/0 BHOGI RAM, 46/98A/1, BHEEM NAGAR 
AGDISHPURA AGRA-282002. 
ALSO AT : MR. NAND KISHORE PROPRIETOR M/S ANANYA 
FOOTWEAR, 46/98R/17B, BHEEM NAGAR JAGDISHPURA, AGRA- 
282002. M-9997546938, EMAIL-n23909146@gmail.com

[...]

SITUATED AT BHEEM NAGAR, 
LOHAMANDI WARD, TEHSIL & DISTRICT - 
AGRA-282002 AND BOUNDED AS UNDER: 
EAST - HOUSE OF CHOTTEY LAL KAIM 
WEST - HOUSE OF BHOGI RAM 
NORTH - ROAD 20 FT. WIDE & OPENING 
SOUTH - HOUSE OF PAPPU MAHOR 

09-02-2026 
& 

03-02-2026 

Rs. 23,85,103.30/- 
(Rupees Twenty 

Three Lakhs Eighty 
Five Thousand One 
Hundred Three and 
Thirty Paisa Only) as 

on 09-Feb-2026 

With further interest, additional Interest at the rate as more particularly stated in respective Demand Notices dated mentioned above, incidental 
expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and / or realization.